First Extension for Six Months of the Intergovernmental Agreement for the Boarding of Prisoners between the County of Summit and City of Akron

THIS FIRST EXTENSION TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (Agreement) is entered on the date of the last signatory below and is between the County of Summit (County), an Ohio Charter County with its principal place of business located at 175 South Main Street, Akron, Ohio, on behalf of the Summit County Sheriff, and the City of Akron (City), a chartered Ohio municipality with its principal place of business located at 166 South High St., Akron, Ohio, collectively known as the Parties.

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the Agreement entered into in March of 2024 for the Boarding of Prisoners, also known as inmates; and

WHEREAS, the County Council has adopted Resolution Number 25authorizing the Executive to extend this Agreement on behalf of the County; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has adopted Ordinance Number _____ authorizing the Mayor to extend this Agreement on behalf of the City; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties agree as follows:

The term of the Agreement is extended for 6 months, from January 1, 2025 through June 30, 2025. The City will pay the pro-rated fee of \$2,464,348.50 (half of the yearly rate of \$4,928,697.00).

All other non-conflicting terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain in effect.

(End of text. Execution on following page.)

In Witness Whereof, the Parties have executed this extension to the Agreement as of the date it is signed by the last party signatory below. Electronic signatures shall have the same legal effect as handwritten signatures.

City of Akron	County of Summit
Shammas Malik, Mayor	Ilene Shapiro, County Executive Date
	Summit County Sheriff
	Kandy Fatheree, Sheriff
Approved as to Form:	Approved as to Form:
Brian T. Angeloni, Deputy Director of Law City of Akron	Brian Harnak, Director of Law and Risk Management